
Uintah School District 
Facility and Grounds Rental Fee Schedule 

 

 

*Equipment use priced separately.  If District equipment is used, a District representative must be present. 

 Category I Category II Category III 

Non-Business Events 
Involving K-12 Students 

Government/Charitable 
Not-For-Profit 

Commercial 
Organizations 

Personnel:    
Building Use Supervisor $27/hour $27/hour $27/hour 
Custodial Staff $27/hour $27/hour $27/hour 
Kitchen Staff $27/hour $27/hour $27/hour 
Light/Sound Technician $27/hour $27/hour $27/hour 
Security/Police/Fire Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost 
Above Positions – Holiday, School 
Holiday/Break, Sunday $40/hour $40/hour $40/hour 
Auditoriums:    
Auditorium No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Little Theatre No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Sound (Technician Required) No Fee $15/hour $15/hour 
Lights (Technician Required) $25/hour $25/hour $25/hour 
Athletic Fields/Courts/Facilities:    
Field/Non Turf No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Field/General Area No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Tennis Courts No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Turf Farm (By VMS) No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
UHS Athletic Center $50/hour $50/hour $50/hour 
Wrestling Room No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Weight Room No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Stadiums:    
Stadium (Includes Track & Football 
Field) $75/hour $75/hour $75/hour 
Stadium with Press Box (Technician 
Required) Additional $15/hour Additional $15/hour Additional $15/hour 
Gymnasiums:    
Gymnasium – UHS/UMS/VMS No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Gymnasium – Elementary School No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Cafeterias/Commons:    
Cafeterias/Commons Areas No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Kitchen (USD Cook Required) No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Classrooms    
Classroom 1St No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Classroom – Additional No Fee $10/hour $10/hour 
Dance Room No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Labs/Shops:    
Computer Lab (USD Technician 
Required) No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Science Lab No Fee $40hour $40/hour 
Vocational Shop $10 $40/hour $40/hour 
Parking Lots:    
 No Fee $40/hour $40/hour 
Outdoor Lights:    
Flat Fee $300 $300 $300 
Cleaning Fee Deposit (Refundable)    
 $100 $100 $100 

 


